Editorial Board Members

M. Venkata Ramana,

Microscopy & Nano Tech Laboratory, Indian Institute of Technology, Madras, Chennai, India

Dr. Pankaj,

Mathematics Indus International University Bathu, Una, Himachal Pradesh, India

Rajiv Kumar Mandal,

Department of Metallurgical Engg., IT-BHU Varanasi, Uttar Pradesh, India

Prof. M H Annaiah,

Mechanical Engineering Department, VTU/Mechanical Engineering, V H gardens, V H nagar, Nagasandra post, Bangalore, Karnataka, India

Dr. T.R.Vijayaram,

Professor in Mechanical Engineering, School of Mechanical & Building Sciences, VIT University, Chennai Campus, Chennai, Tamilnadu, India

Dr. K K Dhande,

Professor Mechanical Engineering, 7A/27, Yashom building, Ravet Pradhikaran, Maharashtra, India

Sandip Dhara,

Head, Surface and Nanoscience Division, Group- Kalpakkam, Chennai, Tamil Nadu, India

Hitesh Dhanda,

Mechanical Engineering Department, Indus Institute of Engg. & Technology, Kinana, Jind-3542, Haryana, India

Dr. Tata Nancharaiah,

Professor Mechanical Engineering, DMSSVH College of Engineering, Beach Road, Pothepalli, Machilipatnam, Andhra Pradesh, India

Dr. R. Saravanan,

Bangalore University, K.R.Circle, Bangalore, Karnataka, India

Prof. R. M. Mehra,

School of Engineering & Technology, Sharda University, Knowledge Park 3, Greater Noida, U. P., India

www.irphouse.com

INTERNATIONAL RESEARCH PUBLICATION HOUSE Head Office: B-2/84, Ground Floor, Rohini Sector-16, Delhi-110089

d Office: B-2/84, Ground Floor, Rohini Sector-16, Delhi-110089 E-mail: irphouse@gmail.com Website: www.irphouse.com Contact No.: 09311883099, 011-27893171

International Journal of Mechanics and Thermodynamics (IJMT)

Homepage: http://irphouse.com/mec/ijmt.htm

ISSN 2278-361X

Call for Papers

Editor-in Chief:



Dear Colleagues.

We would like to invite you to submit manuscripts of your original papers, for possible publication in **International Journal of Mechanics and Thermodynamics (IJMT)**, which publishes top-level work from all areas of Mechanics and Thermodynamics and related. All submissions should be made electronically to the Editor-in-chief through: (EIC: irphramanand@gmail.com/irpeditor@gmail.com). More information on the journal and the publishing process can be obtained at: www.irphouse.com

The International Journal of Mechanics and Thermodynamics (IJMT) is an international research journal. which offers prompt publication of articles covering experimental, numerical and theoretical investigations which give insight into the major areas of thermal and fluid sciences. It publishes contributions in the fields of fluid mechanics, aerothermodynamics of internal flow, heat and mass transfer, multiphase flow, turbulence modeling, engineering thermodynamics, thermophysical properties of matter, measurement and visualization techniques..

Submission: Authors are requested to submit their papers electronically to irphramanand@gmail.com/irpeditor@gmail.com with mention journal title (IJMT) in subject line.

Author benefits:

The benefits of publishing in **International Journal of Mechanics and Thermodynamics** (**IJMT**), includes:

- **Fast publication times:** your paper will appear online as soon as it is ready, in advance of print version (review time of paper is 5-7 working days)
- Excellent editorial standards
- Completely Open Access.
- A rigorous, fast and constructive peer review process
- All abstracts and full text available free on-line to all main universities/institutions worldwide
 ensures promotion to the widest possible audience.

We shall be glad to receive your technical contributions at your earliest convenience. Please publicize this journal amongst your colleagues for possible contribution and subscription.

With kind regards,

Editor-in-chief

International Journal of Mechanics and Thermodynamics

Submit Your Papers by e-mail at: irphramanand@gmail.com